FOR: COURTHOUSE PARK TRANSIT CENTER IMPROVEMENTS

Bid File No. 3500 Bid Opening:11/15/16

BIDDERS	BID AMOUNT
<ol> <li>Davis Moreno Construction Inc. 4720 N. Blythe Ave Fresno, CA 93722</li> </ol>	\$1,629,672.65
<ol> <li>Granite Construction Company</li> <li>2716 Granite Court</li> <li>Fresno, CA 93706</li> </ol>	\$1,759,981.00
<ol> <li>JT2, Inc. dba Todd Companies</li> <li>PO Box 6820</li> <li>Visalia, CA 93290</li> </ol>	\$1,876,652.31
<ol> <li>Hal Hays Construction Inc.</li> <li>4181 Latham St.</li> <li>Riverside, CA 92501</li> </ol>	\$12,368,546.95
<ol> <li>Avison Construction Inc.</li> <li>40434 Brickyard Drive</li> <li>Madera, CA 93636</li> </ol>	\$1,536,570.00 <b>BYPASS</b>

Each bidder has agreed to allow the City sixty-four (64) days from date bids are opened to accept or reject their bid proposal. Purchasing requests that you complete the following sections and return this bid evaluation to the Purchasing Division at the latest by Monday, November 28, 5:00 P.M.

The Engineer's Estimate/Budget Allocation for this expenditure is \$1,776,857.00. The contract price is 8.3% below the Engineer's Estimate.

<u>BACKGROUND OF PROJECT</u> (To be completed by Evaluating Department/Division. Explain need for project/equipment):

The Department of Transportation seeks Council approval to award a construction contract to modernize and update passenger amenities, improve accessibility and increase safety at Courthouse Park Transit Center, located at Van Ness Avenue and Fresno Street in downtown. This facility is a major transit hub for FAX and allows customers to transfer between eight bus lines and partner transit agencies. Staff recognizes these facilities have suffered from deferred maintenance due to economic constraints. Update of this major transfer hub will provide a safer, more welcoming, attractive, and convenient environment for the large population of FAX customers using these facilities. This project will contribute to the overall efforts by FAX to improve service.

FOR: COURTHOUSE PARK TRANSIT CENTER IMPROVEMENTS

Bid File No. 3500 Bid Opening:11/15/16

The remodel and revitalization of the Courthouse Park Transit Center will address the following elements:

- New modern transit shelters and associated amenities.
- Improved ADA access to transit shelters.
- Improved transit shelter lighting.
- Concrete sidewalk improvements.
- Redesigned landscaping.
- Infrastructure for future transit technology and security devices.

## **DEPARTMENT CONCLUSIONS AND RECOMMENDATION:**

<u> </u>	CONTROL OF THE TREGORD THE CONTROL			
[X]	Award a contract in the amount of \$1,629,672.65 to Davis Moreno Construction Inc. as the lowest responsive and responsible bidder.			
	Remarks:			
	Reject all bids. Reason:			
Department Head Approval				
1	SiMoshall			
Title <u>L</u>	Director of Transportation			
Date ,	11/30/16			

## FOR: COURTHOUSE PARK TRANSIT CENTER IMPROVEMENTS

Bid File No. 3500 Bid Opening:11/15/16

A DBE goal of 0% was established for requirements pursuant to the bid sp		he recommended Contractor complied with the DBB
DBE Program Coord	linator	1/1.30/16 Date
Approve Dept. Recom	mendation	Approve Finance/Purchasing Recommendation
] Disapprove		] Disapprove
See Attachment		
FINANCE DEPARTMENT		CITY MANAGER
Purchasing Manager	12-1-1 ( <sub>p</sub>	City Manager or Designee Date
My appl him	1 10/0/	

## **FISCAL IMPACT STATEMENT**

## PROGRAM:

RECOMMENDATION	TOTAL OR CURRENT	ANNUALIZED COST
Direct Cost	\$1,629,672.65	
Indirect Cost		
TOTAL COST	\$1,629,672.65	
Additional Revenue or Savings Generated		
Net City Cost	\$1,629,672.65	<del></del>
Amount Budgeted (If none budgeted, identify source)	\$1,629,672.65	<u> </u>